NOTE-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Hamilton, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 1st day of August 1984.

9116		• .	lc

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

M. No. 675/84

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of ABOL INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 104 Manuka Road, Glenfield, industrial and commercial packers:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court at Auckland was, on the 7th day of June 1984, presented to the said Court by THE FLETCHER INDUSTRIES LIMITED of Auckland, a duly incorporated company carrying on business as merchants; and, that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 18th day of July 1984 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for the purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

M. E. BOWEN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The address for service of the petitioner is at the offices of Messrs Bowen, Roche & Hill, Solicitors, Seventh Floor, 43 High Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the person, of it a liftin, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 17th day of July 1984.

9117

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

M. No. 609/84

1c

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of BOSCH ENGINEERING LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Unit 4, Margate Industrial Park, Harris Road, East Tamaki, engineers:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court at Auckland was, on the 28th day of May 1984, presented to the said Court by MESCO WELDING LIMITED of Auckland, a duly incorporated company carrying on business as gas distributor; and, that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the It has an even of July 1984 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

M. E. BOWEN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The address for service of the petitioner is at the offices of Bowen, Roche & Hill, Solicitors, 43 High Street, Auckland 1.

NOTE-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 10th day of July 1984.

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and in the matter of ROBERTS MITCHELL ASSOCIATES LIMITED AND COMPANY:

CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

(a) Style of Firm: ROBERTS MITCHELL ASSOCIATES LIMITED AND COMPANY.

(b) Names and Residences of the Partners:

General Partner: ROBERTS MITCHELL ASSOCIATES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 90 Mokoia Road, Birkenhead.

Special Partners:

Names and Addresses	Capital Contributions \$
Lyn Ray Roberts, 97 Roseberry Avenue, Birkenhead	1,400
Malcolm Arthur Mitchell, 13 Coronation Road, Epsom	1,150
Garry Thomas McCullough, 16 Halesowen Avenue, Mount Eden	250
Peter John Ashton, 94 Valley Road, Mount Eden	250
Gregory Gordon Sewell, 353 Huia Road, Woodlands Park, Titirangi	250
Lyn Ray Roberts, architectural consultant and Keith Patrick Gosling, chartered accountant, both of Auckland (jointly inter se), care of P.O. Box 158, Auckland Malcolm Arthur Mitchell, registered architect and Keith Patrick Gosling, chartered accountant, both of Auckland (jointly inter se), care of Box	900
158, Auckland	800
Total Capital	\$5,000

- (d) General Nature of Business: The business of registered architects, interior and exterior design consultants, landscape architects and landscape gardeners, and industrial and commercial product and building design consultants, and owners developers lessors lessees and investors in real property
- (e) Principal Place of Business: ROBERTS MITCHELL ASSOCIATES LIMITED, 90 Mokoia Road, Birkenhead.
- (f) Term of Partnership: Commencement: 1 July 1984 Termination: 30 June 1991.

Acknowledged by the partners at Auckland this 12th day of July 1984.

9113	lc

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

158, Auckland

. .

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908 and in the matter of ENTRANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED AND COMPANY:

CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

(a) Style of Firm: ENTRANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED AND COMPANY.

(b) Names and Residences of the Partners:

General Partner: ENTRANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED, a dulv incorporated company, having its registered office at Sixteenth Floor, West Plaza Building, corner Albert and Fanshawe Streets, Auckland. Special Partners

Names and Addresses	Capital Contributions \$
Peter Anthony Sullivan, 28 Clarence Road, Northcote	972
William Ferguson Davies, 83 Islington Street, Ponsonby	900
Brian Lawrence Chappell, 218 Shaw Road, Oratia	900
Philip Ainslie Kempthorne, 12 Halesowen Avenue, Auckland 3	828
Stephen Laud Anderson, solicitor, Keith Patrick Gosling, chartered accountant and Peter Anthony Sullivan, company director all of Auckland (jointly inter se), care of P.O. Box	
158, Auckland	648
Keith Patrick Gosling, chartered accountant and William Ferguson Davies, associate, both of Auckland (jointly inter se), care of P.O. Box	

. .

. .

600